

Environment Energy Committee

Filed: 5/13/2008

09500SB2431ham001 LRB095 16875 HLH 50173 a 1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 2431 2 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend Senate Bill 2431 on page 1, line 5, by changing "Section 5-20" to "Sections 5-15 and 5-20"; 3 4 and on page 1, immediately below line 5, by inserting the 5 6 following: 7 "(20 ILCS 5/5-15) (was 20 ILCS 5/3) 5-15. Departments of State government. 8 The Departments of State government are created as follows: 9 10 The Department on Aging. 11 The Department of Agriculture. 12 The Department of Central Management Services. 13 The Department of Children and Family Services. The Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity. 14 15 The Department of Corrections. The Department of Employment Security. 16

- 1 The <u>Illinois</u> Emergency Management Agency.
- 2 The Department of Financial Institutions.
- 3 The Department of Healthcare and Family Services.
- 4 The Department of Human Rights.
- 5 The Department of Human Services.
- 6 The Illinois Power Agency.
- 7 The Department of Insurance.
- 8 The Department of Juvenile Justice.
- 9 The Department of Labor.
- 10 The Department of the Lottery.
- 11 The Department of Natural Resources.
- 12 The Department of Professional Regulation.
- 13 The Department of Public Health.
- 14 The Department of Revenue.
- The Department of State Police.
- 16 The Department of Transportation.
- 17 The Department of Veterans' Affairs.
- 18 (Source: P.A. 94-696, eff. 6-1-06; 95-331, eff. 8-21-07;
- 19 95-481, eff. 8-28-07.)"; and
- on page 2, line 2, by replacing "the" with "the Illinois"; and
- on page 2, line 3, by replacing "Emergency Management Agency"
- with "Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- on page 4, line 25, by replacing "the" with "the Illinois"; and

- on page 13, line 7, by replacing "Emergency Management Agency"
- with "Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- on page 15, line 9, by replacing "Emergency" with "Illinois
- 4 Emergency"; and
- on page 61, line 23, by replacing "the Emergency Management
- 6 Agency" with "the Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- on page 62, line 9, by replacing "the Emergency Management
- 8 Agency" with "the Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- 9 on page 62, line 20, by replacing "the Emergency Management
- 10 Agency" with "the Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- on page 62, line 26, by replacing "the Emergency Management
- 12 Agency" with "the Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- on page 63, line 12, by replacing "the Emergency Management
- 14 Agency" with "the Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- on page 64, line 4, by replacing "the Emergency Management
- 16 Agency" with "the Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- on page 64, line 20, by replacing "the Emergency Management

- Agency" with "the Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and 1
- 2 on page 66, by replacing lines 10 and 11 with the following:
- 3 "perpetual basis. All payments received by the Department of
- 4 Nuclear Safety (now the Illinois Emergency Management
- 5 Agency)"; and
- on page 67, line 9, by replacing "Emergency" with "Illinois 6
- 7 Emergency"; and
- on page 67, line 19, by replacing "Emergency" with "Illinois 8
- Emergency"; and 9
- 10 on page 78, line 10, by replacing "Emergency Management Agency"
- 11 with "Illinois Emergency Management Agency"; and
- 12 on page 80, line 11, by replacing "Emergency" with "Illinois
- Emergency"; and 13
- 14 on page 91, line 10, by replacing "Emergency" with "Illinois
- Emergency". 15